Ref.

Part
No.

000433
101273
000304
000510
101296
100958
101181
101156
100960
101253
100957
101352
101298
100964
101089
101087
100951

101091

101369
101042
101251

100994
101036
101001
105133
101506
105131

100999
101002
101039
101040
101651
101351
101000
104334
101371
100970
010027
100952
101343
105678
101106

102278
100979

101163
100988
000437
102276
102376
100977
104155

Description

Hold Down Cone..........
Center Shaft.............
3.8 x 134" Roll Pin. .. ...
1v4 x 1V4 Nylon Bearing. . .
34’ Drive Gear Bolt (Ea.). . .
Self Aligning Washer. . .. ..
3,16 x 1" Roll Pin.. ... ..
114’ Machine Bushing (Ea.).
Self Aligning Bushing (Ea.). .
34’ Machine Bushing (Ea.). .
34' Lock Nut (Ea.)........
Tie Bar Nylon Bearing. .. ..
Gear Tie Bar. . .. .........
1v4" Snap Ring (Ea.). .. ...
Drive Gear Bar Assy.. ... ... )
Drive Gear. . .. .... J 25l 4l
Pinion . ... ..............
Shaoft Key. ..............
Lower Shaft Bearing.......
Large Lower Shoe. .. ... ...
Smail Lower Shoe.........
Shoe Spacer. . .. ..........
Power Arm..............
34' Snap Ring (Ea.}.......
Shoe Adjusting Bar.. ... ...
Shoe Adjusting Shim Kit. . ..
3,8 x 14" Selt Tapping

Screw .. ... ........
Return Spring (Ea.). . ... ...
Upper Cylinder Shaft. .. ...
12* Lock Nut N. C. (Ea.). ..
14’ x 3% Cap Screw N.C..
Machine Bushing (Ea.). .. ..
Axle Nylon Bearing (Ea.). ..
Lower Cylinder Shaft. .. . ..
Chassis
14 x 134’ Roll Pin (Ea.)..
Power Arm Axle. .. ... ...
14" Washer (Ea.). .. ... ...
Positioning Pin Spring. .. ...
Positioning Pin. .. ... ... ...,
Plastic Breather Plug... ...
Top Bead Breaker Shoe Spring
(Ea.) ...... ... ... .. ...
13 x 1’ Cotter Pin (Ea.). ..
Top Bead Breaker Handle
Grip (Ea.). . .............
Top Bead Breaker Nose. ...
Top Bead Breaker Shoe Comp.
Cap Tube. . ... ...........
Clevis Pin............ ...
13 x 3V2'" Cap Screw N.C..
Top Bead Breaker Arm
Knob

COATS,

10-10 SUPER POWERMAN

This Parts List is for

machines with

Serial No. 10-10-153601and up

Manufactured by The Coats Co., Inc.
1601 J. P. Hennessy Drive
La Vergne, Tenn. 37086
PHONE: 615-793-7533
TWX: 810-380-4372

ORDER PARTS FROM YOUR DISTRIBUTOR OR JOBBER

Ref. Part
No No.
59 104176
60 104284
61 103814
62 104354
63 104198
64 104162
65 104120
oo 101081
67 000372
68 101898
69 101404
70 101411
71 102452
72 102459
73 101112
74 101110
75 000768
76 104366
77 106259
78 000598
79 000534
80 000755
81 000490
82 000491
84 000628
85 104163
86 104199
87 104147
88 102937
89 104108
90 104148
91 103815
92 103260
93 104149
94 104154
95 104266
96 102469
97 102468
98 104355
100 101003
101 102928
102 104110
103 105668
104 104209
105 105387

Description

Detent Arm
Detent Spring .. .........
3/8 x 1V2 Cap Screw W.F..
Stud Kit . ..............
3/8” x 6’ Cap Screw N.F..
Detent Tube ............
Supoort Bracket
7" Cylinder. ... ... .. ... ..
Va <« 90° Street Elbow. . . . . .
3,8” Hose Fitting (Ea.). ...
Hose and Clamp Assy......
(IEQI. Special Hydrauiic Oil
a.)

3,8 Self Tapping Bolt (Ea.).
Rear Panel........ ... ..
3. 8" Self Tapping Screw (Ea.)
Combination Tool.........
Front Panel Comp
Lube Bottle. ... . ... ... .. ..
716" x %' Cap Screw N. C.
7/16" Lock Washer
7/16" Square Nut
Lube Bracket. .. ... . ... .. .
Lube Applicator. .. .. ... .. .
5/16"” Lock Nut N. F. (Ea.).
Foot Pedal .. ... .. .. .. .. .
5/16" x 34" Cap Screw N. F.
(Ba.) ... ... L
3/8" x 5" Cap Screw N. F. . .
3,8 Lock Nut N. F. (Ea.). .
Foot Valve Plate. .. . ... ..
Flexible Inlet Assy.. . ... ...
3.8 x 1" Cap Screw N. F.
(Ba.) ...
2" Lock Nut N. F, (Ea.). ..
Valve Spring (Ea.). .. ... ...
5/8” x 4V2’ Clevis Pin (Ea.)
VYalve Complete
Poppet (Ea.). ... .. .......
Poppet Spring (Ea.)
Vaive Cap (Ea.)

106580

When ordering parts ciways give the tollowing information:
{3) Serial Number of Your Machine

1) Part Number (2) Description

10 10 SUPER POWERMAN.max



1010 SUPER POWERMAN

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

(T
@, )
s
%/1/@’/4,"/. ';4,‘" o

10 10 SUPER POWERMAN.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

o 252 $°8 72 George Avenue
5 ,lg.l..{,Lt £ Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
=ie, ~
o) Dan gz (,l-;\: 570-822-6720 800-822-6720
R www.panzittasales.com
-}
>3
ao-ef é;?
= %
2 NG
e T = ! i
S v T %

! | ®©
- | o s
[ 3 o o -
wy
-
g
S Y
3
o y g
© ‘"\ TTELL Y S—
|

o«

o

ﬂ\‘
€ 9

<

a8 --§
}
s

66 —

10 10 SUPER POWERMAN.max

106580


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


